OMB No. 0651-8027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	- 2004 United States Patent and Trademark Office
11/15/64 REC	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Joel Esparza	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: InfraMed Imaging, LLC Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) November 14, 1997 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: PO Box 1884
X Assignment Merger	City: Bozeman
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	State: Montana Country: United States Zip: 59771
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)
, ,	tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
Name: Randall Peters	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: PO Box 1884	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Bozeman	8. Payment Information
State: Montana Zip: 59771	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 406-585-1320	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name
Email Address: rpeters@attglobal.net	Authorized Osci (Vallie
9. Signature:	November 1, 2004
Signature 4_DBYRNE 00000036 5947906 Joel Esparza	Date Total number of pages including cover Two
/ Managon Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Waneron Person Signing

REEL: 015980 FRAME: 0657

Assignment of Invention

For value received, I, Joel Esparza of 4930 National Avenue #7 San Jose, California 95124 (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby assigns, transfers, and sets over unto InfraMed Imaging, LLC, a Montana Limited Liability Corporation, PO Box 1884 Bozeman, Montana, 59771 (hereinafter ASSIGNEE) the ASSIGNOR'S right, title and interest in and to the invention entitled "APPARATUS FOR ENHANCED VISUAL VENOUS EXAMINATION" invented by ASSIGNOR; the application for United States patent therefor, signed by ASSIGNOR on November 1, 2004, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Serial Number 08/970,466; Filed; November 14, 1997 and issued on September 7,1999 as Patent # 5,947,906; any patent or reissues of any patent that may be granted thereon; and any applications which are continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application.

ASSIGNOR hereby further transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title and interest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign to the United States; and ASSIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE of all priority rights resulting from the above-identified application for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers, give any required testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, as ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent of the United States and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the validity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.

In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand and seal on the date below.

JOEL ESPARZA

State: (a

County: Santa lara

Subscribed and sworn to before me

(Date)

Notany Public

SEAL

MARY K. BURNS
Commission # 1344830
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Feb 28 2006

PATENT REEL: 015980 FRAME: 0658